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------------------------------------

VARSITY GIRLS...INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

------------------------------------
    Place No.   Name                     Yea  Sex  Team                G-Var Pace

    ===== ===== ======================   ===  ===  ===============     ===== =====

        1   221 Jessica Kain              12  F    Scotts Valley       18:46  6:22

        2    21 Emma Madgic               12  F    Aragon              19:28  6:36

        3    13 Beata Gold                12  F    Aragon              19:49  6:43

        4   319 Lucy Thomas               10  F    Soquel              20:16  6:53

        5   313 Emma McCain               10  F    Soquel              20:17  6:53

        6   193 Evelyn Contreras          12  F    San Mateo           20:57  7:06

        7    66 Suvdantsetse Gantulga     12  F    Capuchino           21:06  7:09

        8   308 Grace Bailey              12  F    Soquel              21:18  7:14

        9   121 Arlet Miranda             12  F    James Lick          21:28  7:17

       10    29 Mary Torres                9  F    Aragon              21:45  7:23

       11    10 Caitlin Clark              9  F    Aragon              21:45  7:23

       12     3 Freya Spiekerkoetter       9  F    Alto Int'l          21:49  7:24

       13    24 Niyati Reddy              10  F    Aragon              21:50  7:24

       14   222 Kelly McEntee             12  F    Scotts Valley       21:54  7:26

       15   224 Giselle Simmons           10  F    Scotts Valley       22:02  7:28

       16   218 Olivia Goeury             11  F    Scotts Valley       22:03  7:29

       17   223 Emma Schaefer-Whittall    12  F    Scotts Valley       22:09  7:31

       18   213 Aliyah Crawford           11  F    Scotts Valley       22:11  7:31

       19   104 Yeimili Adame             11  F    James Lick          22:12  7:32

       20   226 Olivia Taylor              9  F    Scotts Valley       22:15  7:33

       21    59 Myla Brignardello          9  F    Capuchino           22:51  7:45

       22   220 Jessica Hill-Roddick       9  F    Scotts Valley       22:55  7:46

       23   196 Chloe Van Voorhis          9  F    San Mateo           23:05  7:50

       24   315 Holly McGilvray            9  F    Soquel              23:12  7:52

       25    28 Natalie Teng               9  F    Aragon              23:13  7:53

       26   311 Ava Manier                 9  F    Soquel              23:15  7:53

       27   162 Valeria Leon               9  F    Oceana              23:21  7:55

       28   314 Maya McCain                9  F    Soquel              23:23  7:56

       29     7 Kennedy Allgood           10  F    Aragon              23:28  7:58

       30   254 Brighid Bugos             12  F    Sequoia             23:50  8:05

       31   225 Damaris Stock             11  F    Scotts Valley       24:06  8:10

       32   227 Megan Wu                   9  F    Scotts Valley       24:07  8:11

       33   255 Lauren Burt               11  F    Sequoia             24:18  8:15

       34    18 Harbani Jaggi             10  F    Aragon              24:35  8:20

       35   115 Jana Kikhia               10  F    James Lick          24:36  8:21

       36   312 Syvana Margoluis          10  F    Soquel              24:41  8:22

       37   126 Belen Sanchez             12  F    James Lick          24:41  8:22

       38   215 Greta Feague               9  F    Scotts Valley       24:42  8:23

       39   124 Ashley Preciado           11  F    James Lick          24:43  8:23

       40    62 Audry David               10  F    Capuchino           24:44  8:23

       41   160 Rita Hayduk-Jones          9  F    Oceana              24:46  8:24

       42   317 Ariana Santillan-Leon     11  F    Soquel              24:55  8:27

       43   128 Jennifer Villagomez       11  F    James Lick          24:57  8:28

       44   157 Ryann Celarie              9  F    Oceana              25:08  8:32

       45   320 Sofia Tjioe                9  F    Soquel              25:18  8:35

       46   261 Mary Mylod Vargas         12  F    Sequoia             25:25  8:37

       47   159 Simone Gramling            9  F    Oceana              25:40  8:42

       48   164 Desiree Seto              11  F    Oceana              25:41  8:43

       49   123 Mariana Perez             10  F    James Lick          25:42  8:43

       50   105 Erika Camacho             10  F    James Lick          25:49  8:45

       51   309 Lorena Barraza            12  F    Soquel              25:49  8:46

       52    64 Isabella Diaz             10  F    Capuchino           25:53  8:47
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       53    31 Melissa Zuno Garcia       12  F    Aragon              25:54  8:47

       54   219 Darah Hartman              9  F    Scotts Valley       25:56  8:48

       55   108 Herrera Estefani          10  F    James Lick          25:57  8:48

       56   161 Kaitlin Killian           11  F    Oceana              25:58  8:48

       57   256 Gianna Colombo            12  F    Sequoia             25:59  8:49

       58   260 Phoebe Henige             11  F    Sequoia             25:59  8:49

       59   216 Mia Goerke                 9  F    Scotts Valley       26:03  8:50

       60    16 Uinise Hokafonu           11  F    Aragon              26:06  8:51

       61    61 Skylar Chan               10  F    Capuchino           26:12  8:53

       62    74 Paige Valles              10  F    Capuchino           26:13  8:54

       63   262 Alyssa Sawyer              9  F    Sequoia             26:28  8:59

       64    68 Julisa Lopez              11  F    Capuchino           26:32  9:00

       65   119 Yesenia Martinez          11  F    James Lick          26:40  9:03

       66   316 Sophia Morales            10  F    Soquel              26:42  9:03

       67   113 Mya Hammond               10  F    James Lick          26:54  9:07

       68   318 April Tedsen              11  F    Soquel              26:55  9:08

       69    11 Olivia Enriquez           12  F    Aragon              26:59  9:09

       70   263 Chloe Sharratt            12  F    Sequoia             27:05  9:11

       71     9 Isabel Chang              11  F    Aragon              27:10  9:13

       72   107 Giulissa Correa           11  F    James Lick          27:29  9:19

       73   158 Hannah Chan               11  F    Oceana              27:51  9:27

       74    70 Fatima Menjivar           12  F    Capuchino           28:20  9:37

       75    63 Kathryn Del Prado         11  F    Capuchino           28:22  9:37

       76    67 Alannah Linden            11  F    Capuchino           29:01  9:51

       77    73 Isabella Solano            9  F    Capuchino           29:07  9:52

       78    71 Kassidy Patron            10  F    Capuchino           29:09  9:53

       79   109 Francine Estranero        10  F    James Lick          29:30 10:00

       80   111 Angelina Guevara           9  F    James Lick          29:31 10:01

       81   258 Charlotte Fischer         11  F    Sequoia             29:42 10:05

       82   112 Mia Hammond                9  F    James Lick          30:16 10:16

       83   212 Mia Bailey                10  F    Scotts Valley       30:35 10:22

       84    58 Rut Aguilar, Ardon        12  F    Capuchino           30:45 10:26

       85   120 Araceli Mejia             10  F    James Lick          30:49 10:27

       86   127 Jhesselyn Santos           9  F    James Lick          30:53 10:29

       87   106 Ellia Castro               9  F    James Lick          31:00 10:31

       88   265 Grace Volonoski           11  F    Sequoia             32:30 11:01

       89   264 Ana Valente Emigdio       12  F    Sequoia             32:34 11:03

       90    60 Kayla Campbell            10  F    Capuchino           32:36 11:03

       91   310 Eve Jarvis                 9  F    Soquel              32:38 11:04

       92    72 Vivian Picazo             10  F    Capuchino           33:08 11:14

       93     2 Mia Oak                   11  F    Alto Int'l          33:44 11:26

       94   259 Marylin Flores             9  F    Sequoia             33:54 11:30

       95   117 Adriana Marcelino         11  F    James Lick          37:03 12:34

----------------------------

VARSITY GIRLS...TEAM SCORES

----------------------------
    About the numbers to the right of the team name on the TEAM SCORES:

      1.    35  Aragon               (15:03  75:12 1:47)

    15:03 represents the AVERAGE time of the top five runners,

    75:12 represents the TOTAL team time for the top five runners,

     1:47 represents the TEAM SPREAD for the top five runners.

  1.    35  Aragon               (20:56  104:37 2:22)

===================================

  1      2     21 Emma Madgic               12  F  Aragon     19:28

  2      3     13 Beata Gold                12  F  Aragon     19:49
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  3      9     29 Mary Torres                9  F  Aragon     21:45

  4     10     10 Caitlin Clark              9  F  Aragon     21:45

  5     11     24 Niyati Reddy              10  F  Aragon     21:50

  6   ( 21)    28 Natalie Teng               9  F  Aragon     23:13

  7   ( 25)     7 Kennedy Allgood           10  F  Aragon     23:28

  2.    55  Scotts Valley        (21:23  106:54 3:23)

===================================

  1      1    221 Jessica Kain              12  F  Scotts Valley     18:46

  2     12    222 Kelly McEntee             12  F  Scotts Valley     21:54

  3     13    224 Giselle Simmons           10  F  Scotts Valley     22:02

  4     14    218 Olivia Goeury             11  F  Scotts Valley     22:03

  5     15    223 Emma Schaefer-Whittall     12  F  Scotts Valley     22:09

  6   ( 16)   213 Aliyah Crawford           11  F  Scotts Valley     22:11

  7   ( 18)   226 Olivia Taylor              9  F  Scotts Valley     22:15

  3.    58  Soquel               (21:40  108:18 2:59)

===================================

  1      4    319 Lucy Thomas               10  F  Soquel     20:16

  2      5    313 Emma McCain               10  F  Soquel     20:17

  3      7    308 Grace Bailey              12  F  Soquel     21:18

  4     20    315 Holly McGilvray            9  F  Soquel     23:12

  5     22    311 Ava Manier                 9  F  Soquel     23:15

  6   ( 24)   314 Maya McCain                9  F  Soquel     23:23

  7   ( 29)   312 Syvana Margoluis          10  F  Soquel     24:41

  4.   114  James Lick           (23:32  117:40 3:15)

===================================

  1      8    121 Arlet Miranda             12  F  James Lick     21:28

  2     17    104 Yeimili Adame             11  F  James Lick     22:12

  3     28    115 Jana Kikhia               10  F  James Lick     24:36

  4     30    126 Belen Sanchez             12  F  James Lick     24:41

  5     31    124 Ashley Preciado           11  F  James Lick     24:43

  6   ( 34)   128 Jennifer Villagomez       11  F  James Lick     24:57

  7   ( 39)   123 Mariana Perez             10  F  James Lick     25:42

  5.   141  Capuchino            (24:10  120:46 5:06)

===================================

  1      6     66 Suvdantsetse Gantulga     12  F  Capuchino     21:06

  2     19     59 Myla Brignardello          9  F  Capuchino     22:51

  3     32     62 Audry David               10  F  Capuchino     24:44

  4     40     64 Isabella Diaz             10  F  Capuchino     25:53

  5     44     61 Skylar Chan               10  F  Capuchino     26:12

  6   ( 45)    74 Paige Valles              10  F  Capuchino     26:13

  7   ( 47)    68 Julisa Lopez              11  F  Capuchino     26:32

  6.   166  Oceana               (24:56  124:36 2:20)

===================================

  1     23    162 Valeria Leon               9  F  Oceana     23:21

  2     33    160 Rita Hayduk-Jones          9  F  Oceana     24:46

  3     35    157 Ryann Celarie              9  F  Oceana     25:08

  4     37    159 Simone Gramling            9  F  Oceana     25:40

  5     38    164 Desiree Seto              11  F  Oceana     25:41

  6   ( 41)   161 Kaitlin Killian           11  F  Oceana     25:58

  7   ( 49)   158 Hannah Chan               11  F  Oceana     27:51

  7.   174  Sequoia              (25:07  125:31 2:09)

===================================
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  1     26    254 Brighid Bugos             12  F  Sequoia     23:50

  2     27    255 Lauren Burt               11  F  Sequoia     24:18

  3     36    261 Mary Mylod Vargas         12  F  Sequoia     25:25

  4     42    256 Gianna Colombo            12  F  Sequoia     25:59

  5     43    260 Phoebe Henige             11  F  Sequoia     25:59

  6   ( 46)   262 Alyssa Sawyer              9  F  Sequoia     26:28

  7   ( 48)   263 Chloe Sharratt            12  F  Sequoia     27:05

-------------------------------------

FROSH/SOPH BOYS....Individual Results

-------------------------------------
    Place No.   Name                     Yea  Sex  Team                B-Sop Pace

    ===== ===== ======================   ===  ===  ===============     ===== =====

        1    42 Zachary Low                9  M    Aragon              17:47  6:02

        2   239 Alex Hitzman              10  M    Scotts Valley       17:51  6:04

        3    91 Anthony Leong             10  M    Capuchino           18:02  6:07

        4   235 Austin George              9  M    Scotts Valley       18:26  6:15

        5   230 Drew Bryson                9  M    Scotts Valley       18:27  6:15

        6   278 Alex Ferfas               10  M    Sequoia             18:56  6:25

        7   201 Aaron Grush                9  M    San Mateo           19:13  6:31

        8   177 Samuel Lund                9  M    Oceana              19:17  6:33

        9   275 Alessandro Duran           9  M    Sequoia             19:19  6:33

       10    50 Michael Sipes             10  M    Aragon              19:20  6:33

       11   277 Ray Evans                  9  M    Sequoia             19:20  6:34

       12   276 Ben Duran                  9  M    Sequoia             19:21  6:34

       13   295 Alex Park                  9  M    Sequoia             19:44  6:42

       14     6 Finn Nock                  9  M    Alto Int'l          19:49  6:43

       15   238 Evan Granados              9  M    Scotts Valley       19:51  6:44

       16    37 Aaron Kang                10  M    Aragon              19:52  6:44

       17   132 Jonathan Bradley          10  M    James Lick          19:56  6:46

       18    41 Eion Ling                 10  M    Aragon              20:00  6:47

       19    97 Jaime Ortega              10  M    Capuchino           20:03  6:48

       20    93 Victor Meza               10  M    Capuchino           20:05  6:49

       21   207 Hayato Suzuki              9  M    San Mateo           20:07  6:49

       22    53 Daniel Voyles              9  M    Aragon              20:09  6:50

       23   269 Jarren Brady              10  M    Sequoia             20:11  6:51

       24    46 Jona Nakai                10  M    Aragon              20:25  6:56

       25   189 Caleb Sun                  9  M    Oceana              20:34  6:58

       26   138 Omar Fimbres              10  M    James Lick          20:37  7:00

       27     4 Olivier Beaupre            9  M    Alto Int'l          20:39  7:00

       28   231 Nick Buchanan             10  M    Scotts Valley       20:41  7:01

       29    80 Bryant Cruz Vasquez        9  M    Capuchino           20:46  7:03

       30   167 Nick Alarid                9  M    Oceana              20:47  7:03

       31   134 Jonathan Cortez           10  M    James Lick          21:04  7:09

       32   102 Jayden Tan                10  M    Capuchino           21:09  7:10

       33   200 Edwin Gonzalez            10  M    San Mateo           21:11  7:11

       34   305 Bijan Vijeh                9  M    Sequoia             21:20  7:14

       35    85 Benjamin Greer             9  M    Capuchino           21:20  7:14

       36    90 Lucas Javier               9  M    Capuchino           21:21  7:15

       37    78 Tyler Co Seng              9  M    Capuchino           21:26  7:16

       38    84 Thomas Fucini              9  M    Capuchino           21:27  7:17

       39   229 Ryder Brabo                9  M    Scotts Valley       21:31  7:18

       40   288 River McCaughey           10  M    Sequoia             21:35  7:19

       41   169 Max Aylward                9  M    Oceana              21:45  7:23

       42   303 Elias Smith               10  M    Sequoia             21:46  7:23

       43   206 Ronald Ong                10  M    San Mateo           21:47  7:23

       44   285 Robert Lively              9  M    Sequoia             22:01  7:28

       45   289 Ethan McKillop             9  M    Sequoia             22:02  7:28
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       46   287 Ryan McAfee               10  M    Sequoia             22:03  7:29

       47    75 Joshua Aguilar             9  M    Capuchino           22:07  7:30

       48    54 Joshua Wing               10  M    Aragon              22:07  7:30

       49    44 Ethan Martin               9  M    Aragon              22:08  7:30

       50   233 Sean Crawford              9  M    Scotts Valley       22:13  7:32

       51    82 Mark Diaz                  9  M    Capuchino           22:15  7:33

       52   298 Kunal Raman                9  M    Sequoia             22:24  7:36

       53   204 Justin Lai                10  M    San Mateo           22:27  7:37

       54    36 Shoryoung Gong            10  M    Aragon              22:34  7:39

       55    76 Marquez Arcilla            9  M    Capuchino           22:40  7:41

       56    38 Matthew Kang               9  M    Aragon              22:41  7:42

       57   130 Jay Austria                9  M    James Lick          22:47  7:44

       58   101 Andres Solo Vazquez        9  M    Capuchino           22:58  7:47

       59   296 Greg Parmer Lohan          9  M    Sequoia             23:00  7:48

       60    52 Leo Thompson               9  M    Aragon              23:10  7:51

       61   154 Alberto Trejo             10  M    James Lick          23:18  7:54

       62   203 Lawrence Kupfer           10  M    San Mateo           23:26  7:57

       63   282 Jake Hawes                 9  M    Sequoia             23:34  8:00

       64   143 Jordan Laguna              9  M    James Lick          23:53  8:06

       65   284 Miles Keitz                9  M    Sequoia             23:58  8:08

       66   250 Ryan Sutherland           10  M    Scotts Valley       23:59  8:08

       67   292 Lucas Murray               9  M    Sequoia             24:19  8:15

       68   286 Christian Marin Tran       9  M    Sequoia             24:20  8:15

       69   297 Maddox Pepa                9  M    Sequoia             25:00  8:29

       70    92 Nathan Liu                 9  M    Capuchino           25:13  8:33

       71   290 Walker Mills               9  M    Sequoia             25:48  8:45

       72   148 Sanchez Oscar             12  M    James Lick          25:49  8:45

       73   302 Arth Shukla               10  M    Sequoia             26:50  9:06

       74   270 Stephen Brown              9  M    Sequoia             26:55  9:08

       75   304 Henry Valente             10  M    Sequoia             26:56  9:08

       76   267 Abraham Barron            10  M    Sequoia             27:01  9:10

       77   272 Ivan Cornejo               9  M    Sequoia             28:10  9:33

       78   140 Josue Gomez                9  M    James Lick          28:23  9:38

       79   306 Sean Yu                    9  M    Sequoia             29:24  9:58

       80   249 Josh Solanki              10  M    Scotts Valley       30:09 10:14

       81   299 Bryan Ramirez Perez        9  M    Sequoia             30:15 10:15

       82   151 Kevin Santacruz            9  M    James Lick          31:58 10:51

       83   205 Bryston Li                 9  M    San Mateo           34:29 11:42

-------------------------------

Frosh/Soph BOYS...TEAM SCORES

-------------------------------
    About the numbers to the right of the team name on the TEAM SCORES:

      1.    35  Aragon               (15:03  75:12 1:47)

    15:03 represents the AVERAGE time of the top five runners,

    75:12 represents the TOTAL team time for the top five runners,

     1:47 represents the TEAM SPREAD for the top five runners.

  1.    47  Sequoia              (19:20  96:40 0:48)

===================================

  1      6    278 Alex Ferfas               10  M  Sequoia     18:56

  2      8    275 Alessandro Duran           9  M  Sequoia     19:19

  3     10    277 Ray Evans                  9  M  Sequoia     19:20

  4     11    276 Ben Duran                  9  M  Sequoia     19:21

  5     12    295 Alex Park                  9  M  Sequoia     19:44

  6   ( 21)   269 Jarren Brady              10  M  Sequoia     20:11

  7   ( 29)   305 Bijan Vijeh                9  M  Sequoia     21:20
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  2.    48  Scotts Valley        (19:04  95:16 2:50)

===================================

  1      2    239 Alex Hitzman              10  M  Scotts Valley     17:51

  2      4    235 Austin George              9  M  Scotts Valley     18:26

  3      5    230 Drew Bryson                9  M  Scotts Valley     18:27

  4     13    238 Evan Granados              9  M  Scotts Valley     19:51

  5     24    231 Nick Buchanan             10  M  Scotts Valley     20:41

  6   ( 32)   229 Ryder Brabo                9  M  Scotts Valley     21:31

  7   ( 35)   233 Sean Crawford              9  M  Scotts Valley     22:13

  3.    60  Aragon               (19:26  97:08 2:22)

===================================

  1      1     42 Zachary Low                9  M  Aragon     17:47

  2      9     50 Michael Sipes             10  M  Aragon     19:20

  3     14     37 Aaron Kang                10  M  Aragon     19:52

  4     16     41 Eion Ling                 10  M  Aragon     20:00

  5     20     53 Daniel Voyles              9  M  Aragon     20:09

  6   ( 22)    46 Jona Nakai                10  M  Aragon     20:25

  7   ( 34)    54 Joshua Wing               10  M  Aragon     22:07

  4.    90  Capuchino            (20:01  100:05 3:07)

===================================

  1      3     91 Anthony Leong             10  M  Capuchino     18:02

  2     17     97 Jaime Ortega              10  M  Capuchino     20:03

  3     18     93 Victor Meza               10  M  Capuchino     20:05

  4     25     80 Bryant Cruz Vasquez        9  M  Capuchino     20:46

  5     27    102 Jayden Tan                10  M  Capuchino     21:09

  6   ( 30)    85 Benjamin Greer             9  M  Capuchino     21:20

  7   ( 31)    90 Lucas Javier               9  M  Capuchino     21:21

  5.   123  San Mateo            (20:57  104:45 3:14)

===================================

  1      7    201 Aaron Grush                9  M  San Mateo     19:13

  2     19    207 Hayato Suzuki              9  M  San Mateo     20:07

  3     28    200 Edwin Gonzalez            10  M  San Mateo     21:11

  4     33    206 Ronald Ong                10  M  San Mateo     21:47

  5     36    204 Justin Lai                10  M  San Mateo     22:27

  6   ( 39)   203 Lawrence Kupfer           10  M  San Mateo     23:26

  7   ( 42)   205 Bryston Li                 9  M  San Mateo     34:29

  6.   139  James Lick           (21:33  107:42 3:22)

===================================

  1     15    132 Jonathan Bradley          10  M  James Lick     19:56

  2     23    138 Omar Fimbres              10  M  James Lick     20:37

  3     26    134 Jonathan Cortez           10  M  James Lick     21:04

  4     37    130 Jay Austria                9  M  James Lick     22:47

  5     38    154 Alberto Trejo             10  M  James Lick     23:18

  6   ( 40)   143 Jordan Laguna              9  M  James Lick     23:53

  7   ( 41)   148 Sanchez Oscar             12  M  James Lick     25:49

----------------------------------

VARSITY BOYS...INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
----------------------------------

    Place No.   Name                     Yea  Sex  Team                B-Var Pace

    ===== ===== ======================   ===  ===  ===============     ===== =====

        1   247 Mitchell Ross             11  M    Scotts Valley       16:22  5:33

        2   321 Eli Ainsworth             10  M    Soquel              16:33  5:37
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        3   246 Logan Ross                11  M    Scotts Valley       16:40  5:39

        4   243 Darren Mudge              12  M    Scotts Valley       16:41  5:40

        5   241 Jeremy Kain                9  M    Scotts Valley       16:41  5:40

        6    49 Blaine Reynolds           10  M    Aragon              16:44  5:41

        7   237 Patrick Goodrich          10  M    Scotts Valley       16:51  5:43

        8   232 Rishi Chandiramani        12  M    Scotts Valley       17:09  5:49

        9    95 Fernando Nungaray         11  M    Capuchino           17:23  5:54

       10   228 Lukas Berg Mills          10  M    Scotts Valley       17:28  5:55

       11    51 Noah Strause              12  M    Aragon              17:43  6:01

       12    89 Luis Hernandez            12  M    Capuchino           17:57  6:05

       13   186 Suren Sanai               11  M    Oceana              18:06  6:08

       14   322 Ben Birney                12  M    Soquel              18:12  6:11

       15   103 Marcelino Valiente        11  M    Capuchino           18:13  6:11

       16    47 Ryan Oshinsky             11  M    Aragon              18:16  6:12

       17    48 Samuel Pappas             10  M    Aragon              18:17  6:12

       18   251 James Thompson            11  M    Scotts Valley       18:17  6:12

       19   210 Alex Wai                  12  M    San Mateo           18:19  6:13

       20   338 Amir Roque                10  M    Soquel              18:20  6:13

       21    83 Kevin Fernandez           12  M    Capuchino           18:25  6:15

       22   340 Isaac Santillan           11  M    Soquel              18:26  6:15

       23   172 Nathaniel Chang           11  M    Oceana              18:36  6:19

       24   176 Diego Lorino              11  M    Oceana              18:37  6:19

       25    81 Tristan Davis             11  M    Capuchino           18:39  6:20

       26   188 Sage Snyder               12  M    Oceana              18:50  6:23

       27   178 Gordon Ly                 11  M    Oceana              18:57  6:26

       28   147 Mark Orpia                11  M    James Lick          18:58  6:26

       29   197 Eshan Bahat               11  M    San Mateo           19:06  6:29

       30   274 Eric Dubbel               12  M    Sequoia             19:08  6:30

       31   332 Javier Jenkins-Sorenso    11  M    Soquel              19:09  6:30

       32   137 Melvin Estrada            11  M    James Lick          19:10  6:30

       33    86 Joshua Hafter             12  M    Capuchino           19:11  6:31

       34   142 Jerricho Habon            11  M    James Lick          19:12  6:31

       35   171 Cosmo Chan                10  M    Oceana              19:13  6:31

       36   153 Nien Tran                 11  M    James Lick          19:13  6:31

       37    35 Owen Dodge                11  M    Aragon              19:19  6:33

       38   150 Jared Resendiz            12  M    James Lick          19:27  6:36

       39   135 Brandon Cruz              11  M    James Lick          19:30  6:37

       40   327 Kevin Falkenroth          10  M    Soquel              19:34  6:38

       41    43 Alex Ma                   12  M    Aragon              19:39  6:40

       42   133 Geovanny Campos           11  M    James Lick          19:47  6:43

       43   328 Aaron Fauni               12  M    Soquel              19:49  6:43

       44    98 Charlie Rodriguez         11  M    Capuchino           19:52  6:44

       45   326 James Falkenroth          12  M    Soquel              19:55  6:45

       46   253 Charlie Wimp              11  M    Scotts Valley       19:56  6:46

       47   170 Conner Chan               11  M    Oceana              20:04  6:48

       48    45 Pablo Morales Escobar     11  M    Aragon              20:07  6:49

       49   281 Adam Griffin              12  M    Sequoia             20:09  6:50

       50   166 Aleon Abude               11  M    Oceana              20:11  6:51

       51    55 Justin Wong               11  M    Aragon              20:13  6:52

       52   334 Jared McConnell           11  M    Soquel              20:24  6:55

       53    94 Manuel Miranda            12  M    Capuchino           20:25  6:56

       54   242 Calder Leppitsch          11  M    Scotts Valley       20:26  6:56

       55    57 Philip Yuan               11  M    Aragon              20:26  6:56

       56   173 Luis Diaz                 11  M    Oceana              20:34  6:59

       57   175 Jiayi Li                  11  M    Oceana              20:34  6:59

       58   208 Ty Svensson               12  M    San Mateo           20:50  7:04

       59   324 Gabriel Carrillo          11  M    Soquel              20:56  7:06
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       60    77 Kevin Campbell            11  M    Capuchino           20:59  7:07

       61   191 Theodore Valdez-Denton    12  M    Oceana              20:59  7:07

       62   141 Madrigal Gustavo          11  M    James Lick          21:00  7:07

       63   279 John Gibbons              11  M    Sequoia             21:16  7:13

       64   252 Ambrosio Torres           11  M    Scotts Valley       21:32  7:18

       65   139 Vincent Giglio            12  M    James Lick          21:40  7:21

       66   339 Shane Ross                10  M    Soquel              21:44  7:22

       67   234 Taylor Dean               11  M    Scotts Valley       21:47  7:23

       68   181 Thien-Tuanna Nguyen-Do    11  M    Oceana              21:57  7:27

       69    87 Spencer Heikel            12  M    Capuchino           22:02  7:29

       70    99 Nicki Soliman             11  M    Capuchino           22:03  7:29

       71   236 Calvin George             11  M    Scotts Valley       22:04  7:29

       72   183 Desmond Ongpin            11  M    Oceana              22:09  7:31

       73   323 Diego Carrillo             9  M    Soquel              22:12  7:32

       74   341 Jack Spencer               9  M    Soquel              22:13  7:32

       75   337 Jack Rhodes               10  M    Soquel              22:35  7:40

       76   145 Rodolfo Ocampo            11  M    James Lick          22:39  7:41

       77   240 Alex Jory                 11  M    Scotts Valley       23:06  7:50

       78   248 Tyler Segal               11  M    Scotts Valley       23:35  8:00

       79   211 Trevor Wong               11  M    San Mateo           23:59  8:08

       80   131 Kevin Bach                11  M    James Lick          24:12  8:13

       81   336 Aiden Rector               9  M    Soquel              24:33  8:20

       82   335 Milo Phillips              9  M    Soquel              24:33  8:20

       83   300 Benjamin Schembri         10  M    Sequoia             24:45  8:24

       84   199 Mauricio Flores           12  M    San Mateo           25:07  8:31

       85   152 Alexis Sarellano          12  M    James Lick          26:08  8:52

       86   155 Rafael Yanez              12  M    James Lick          27:31  9:20

       87     5 Kian Gosling              11  M    Alto Int'l          27:35  9:21

       88   245 Kevin Reimer              11  M    Scotts Valley       27:36  9:22

--------------------------

VARSITY BOY...TEAM SCORES

--------------------------
    About the numbers to the right of the team name on the TEAM SCORES:

      1.    35  Aragon               (15:03  75:12 1:47)

    15:03 represents the AVERAGE time of the top five runners,

    75:12 represents the TOTAL team time for the top five runners,

     1:47 represents the TEAM SPREAD for the top five runners.

  1.    20  Scotts Valley        (16:39  83:15 0:29)

===================================

  1      1    247 Mitchell Ross             11  M  Scotts Valley     16:22

  2      3    246 Logan Ross                11  M  Scotts Valley     16:40

  3      4    243 Darren Mudge              12  M  Scotts Valley     16:41

  4      5    241 Jeremy Kain                9  M  Scotts Valley     16:41

  5      7    237 Patrick Goodrich          10  M  Scotts Valley     16:51

  6   (  8)   232 Rishi Chandiramani        12  M  Scotts Valley     17:09

  7   ( 10)   228 Lukas Berg Mills          10  M  Scotts Valley     17:28

  2.    80  Capuchino            (18:08  90:37 1:16)

===================================

  1      9     95 Fernando Nungaray         11  M  Capuchino     17:23

  2     12     89 Luis Hernandez            12  M  Capuchino     17:57

  3     15    103 Marcelino Valiente        11  M  Capuchino     18:13

  4     20     83 Kevin Fernandez           12  M  Capuchino     18:25

  5     24     81 Tristan Davis             11  M  Capuchino     18:39

  6   ( 31)    86 Joshua Hafter             12  M  Capuchino     19:11

  7   ( 42)    98 Charlie Rodriguez         11  M  Capuchino     19:52
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  3.    85  Soquel               (18:08  90:40 2:36)

===================================

  1      2    321 Eli Ainsworth             10  M  Soquel     16:33

  2     14    322 Ben Birney                12  M  Soquel     18:12

  3     19    338 Amir Roque                10  M  Soquel     18:20

  4     21    340 Isaac Santillan           11  M  Soquel     18:26

  5     29    332 Javier Jenkins-Sorenson     11  M  Soquel     19:09

  6   ( 38)   327 Kevin Falkenroth          10  M  Soquel     19:34

  7   ( 41)   328 Aaron Fauni               12  M  Soquel     19:49

  4.    85  Aragon               (18:04  90:19 2:35)

===================================

  1      6     49 Blaine Reynolds           10  M  Aragon     16:44

  2     11     51 Noah Strause              12  M  Aragon     17:43

  3     16     47 Ryan Oshinsky             11  M  Aragon     18:16

  4     17     48 Samuel Pappas             10  M  Aragon     18:17

  5     35     35 Owen Dodge                11  M  Aragon     19:19

  6   ( 39)    43 Alex Ma                   12  M  Aragon     19:39

  7   ( 44)    45 Pablo Morales Escobar     11  M  Aragon     20:07

  5.   109  Oceana               (18:38  93:06 0:51)

===================================

  1     13    186 Suren Sanai               11  M  Oceana     18:06

  2     22    172 Nathaniel Chang           11  M  Oceana     18:36

  3     23    176 Diego Lorino              11  M  Oceana     18:37

  4     25    188 Sage Snyder               12  M  Oceana     18:50

  5     26    178 Gordon Ly                 11  M  Oceana     18:57

  6   ( 33)   171 Cosmo Chan                10  M  Oceana     19:13

  7   ( 43)   170 Conner Chan               11  M  Oceana     20:04

  6.   159  James Lick           (19:12  96:00 0:29)

===================================

  1     27    147 Mark Orpia                11  M  James Lick     18:58

  2     30    137 Melvin Estrada            11  M  James Lick     19:10

  3     32    142 Jerricho Habon            11  M  James Lick     19:12

  4     34    153 Nien Tran                 11  M  James Lick     19:13

  5     36    150 Jared Resendiz            12  M  James Lick     19:27

  6   ( 37)   135 Brandon Cruz              11  M  James Lick     19:30

  7   ( 40)   133 Geovanny Campos           11  M  James Lick     19:47

  7.   184  San Mateo            (21:29  107:21 6:48)

===================================

  1     18    210 Alex Wai                  12  M  San Mateo     18:19

  2     28    197 Eshan Bahat               11  M  San Mateo     19:06

  3     45    208 Ty Svensson               12  M  San Mateo     20:50

  4     46    211 Trevor Wong               11  M  San Mateo     23:59

  5     47    199 Mauricio Flores           12  M  San Mateo     25:07


